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A.5 LTE BAND 12 
Peak to Average Ratio 

Band Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

Channel Freq 
(MHz) 

Modulation RB Result 
(dB) 

Limit 
(dB) 

Verdict 

12 10.0 23060 704.0  QPSK 50@0 5.61 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23060 704.0  16QAM 50@0 6.34 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23095 707.5  QPSK 50@0 5.64 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23095 707.5  16QAM 50@0 6.28 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23130 711.0  QPSK 50@0 5.50 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23130 711.0  16QAM 50@0 6.25 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23035 701.5  QPSK 25@0 5.63 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23035 701.5  16QAM 25@0 6.27 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23095 707.5  QPSK 25@0 5.56 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23095 707.5  16QAM 25@0 6.27 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23155 713.5  QPSK 25@0 5.35 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23155 713.5  16QAM 25@0 6.04 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23025 700.5  QPSK 15@0 5.67 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23025 700.5  16QAM 15@0 6.38 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23095 707.5  QPSK 15@0 5.50 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23095 707.5  16QAM 15@0 6.30 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23165 714.5  QPSK 15@0 5.35 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23165 714.5  16QAM 15@0 6.06 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23017 699.7  QPSK 6@0 5.62 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23017 699.7  16QAM 6@0 6.31 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23095 707.5  QPSK 6@0 5.56 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23095 707.5  16QAM 6@0 6.31 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23173 715.3  QPSK 6@0 5.09 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23173 715.3  16QAM 6@0 5.78 13 PASS 

 
Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
Channel Freq 

(MHz) 
Modulation RB Result 

(dB) 
Limit 
(dB) 

Verdict 

12 10.0 23060 704.0  64QAM 50@0 6.29 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23095 707.5  64QAM 50@0 6.28 13 PASS 
12 10.0 23130 711.0  64QAM 50@0 6.22 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23035 701.5  64QAM 25@0 6.26 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23095 707.5  64QAM 25@0 6.21 13 PASS 
12 5.0 23155 713.5  64QAM 25@0 5.96 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23025 700.5  64QAM 15@0 6.38 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23095 707.5  64QAM 15@0 6.29 13 PASS 
12 3.0 23165 714.5  64QAM 15@0 5.98 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23017 699.7  64QAM 6@0 6.28 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23095 707.5  64QAM 6@0 6.29 13 PASS 
12 1.4 23173 715.3  64QAM 6@0 5.65 13 PASS 
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Occupied Bandwidth 
Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
Channel Freq 

(MHz) 
Modulation RB OBW 

(MHz) 
26dB BW 

(MHz) 
12 10.0 23060 704.0  QPSK 50@0 8.9533 9.644 
12 10.0 23060 704.0  16QAM 50@0 8.9349 9.511 
12 10.0 23095 707.5  QPSK 50@0 8.9369 9.660 
12 10.0 23095 707.5  16QAM 50@0 8.9433 9.683 
12 10.0 23130 711.0  QPSK 50@0 8.9318 9.616 
12 10.0 23130 711.0  16QAM 50@0 8.9381 9.629 
12 5.0 23035 701.5  QPSK 25@0 4.4586 4.833 
12 5.0 23035 701.5  16QAM 25@0 4.4613 4.885 
12 5.0 23095 707.5  QPSK 25@0 4.4574 4.852 
12 5.0 23095 707.5  16QAM 25@0 4.4450 4.860 
12 5.0 23155 713.5  QPSK 25@0 4.4454 4.862 
12 5.0 23155 713.5  16QAM 25@0 4.4480 4.879 
12 3.0 23025 700.5  QPSK 15@0 2.6830 2.974 
12 3.0 23025 700.5  16QAM 15@0 2.6795 2.968 
12 3.0 23095 707.5  QPSK 15@0 2.6878 2.965 
12 3.0 23095 707.5  16QAM 15@0 2.6837 2.968 
12 3.0 23165 714.5  QPSK 15@0 2.6860 2.957 
12 3.0 23165 714.5  16QAM 15@0 2.6836 2.963 
12 1.4 23017 699.7  QPSK 6@0 1.0764 1.209 
12 1.4 23017 699.7  16QAM 6@0 1.0821 1.220 
12 1.4 23095 707.5  QPSK 6@0 1.0798 1.218 
12 1.4 23095 707.5  16QAM 6@0 1.0771 1.207 
12 1.4 23173 715.3  QPSK 6@0 1.0766 1.213 
12 1.4 23173 715.3  16QAM 6@0 1.0804 1.222 

 
Band Bandwidth 

(MHz) 
Channel Freq 

(MHz) 
Modulation RB OBW 

(MHz) 
26dB BW 

(MHz) 
12 10.0 23060 704.0  64QAM 50@0 8.9493 9.681 
12 10.0 23095 707.5  64QAM 50@0 8.9421 9.656 
12 10.0 23130 711.0  64QAM 50@0 8.9300 9.651 
12 5.0 23035 701.5  64QAM 25@0 4.4527 4.873 
12 5.0 23095 707.5  64QAM 25@0 4.4657 4.862 
12 5.0 23155 713.5  64QAM 25@0 4.4527 4.867 
12 3.0 23025 700.5  64QAM 15@0 2.6754 2.984 
12 3.0 23095 707.5  64QAM 15@0 2.6861 2.974 
12 3.0 23165 714.5  64QAM 15@0 2.6789 2.977 
12 1.4 23017 699.7  64QAM 6@0 1.0794 1.221 
12 1.4 23095 707.5  64QAM 6@0 1.0755 1.214 
12 1.4 23173 715.3  64QAM 6@0 1.0795 1.217 

 
Test Graphs 

B12_10M_QPSK_50@0_CH_23060

 

B12_10M_16QAM_50@0_CH_23060

 

http://www.uttlab.com/


 Page 188 of 285 Report No.: 2402189665RFM-2 
 

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. 
Address: Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China 
Tel: +86-755-28230888              Fax: +86-755-28230886                E-mail: info@uttlab.com                http://www.uttlab.com 
UTTR-RF-FCC4G-V1.1 

B12_10M_QPSK_50@0_CH_23095

 

B12_10M_16QAM_50@0_CH_23095

 
B12_10M_QPSK_50@0_CH_23130

 

B12_10M_16QAM_50@0_CH_23130

 
B12_5M_QPSK_25@0_CH_23035

 

B12_5M_16QAM_25@0_CH_23035

 
B12_5M_QPSK_25@0_CH_23095

 

B12_5M_16QAM_25@0_CH_23095

 

http://www.uttlab.com/


 Page 189 of 285 Report No.: 2402189665RFM-2 
 

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. 
Address: Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China 
Tel: +86-755-28230888              Fax: +86-755-28230886                E-mail: info@uttlab.com                http://www.uttlab.com 
UTTR-RF-FCC4G-V1.1 

B12_5M_QPSK_25@0_CH_23155

 

B12_5M_16QAM_25@0_CH_23155

 
B12_3M_QPSK_15@0_CH_23025

 

B12_3M_16QAM_15@0_CH_23025

 
B12_3M_QPSK_15@0_CH_23095

 

B12_3M_16QAM_15@0_CH_23095

 
B12_3M_QPSK_15@0_CH_23165

 

B12_3M_16QAM_15@0_CH_23165

 

http://www.uttlab.com/


 Page 190 of 285 Report No.: 2402189665RFM-2 
 

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. 
Address: Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China 
Tel: +86-755-28230888              Fax: +86-755-28230886                E-mail: info@uttlab.com                http://www.uttlab.com 
UTTR-RF-FCC4G-V1.1 

B12_1.4M_QPSK_6@0_CH_23017

 

B12_1.4M_16QAM_6@0_CH_23017

 
B12_1.4M_QPSK_6@0_CH_23095

 

B12_1.4M_16QAM_6@0_CH_23095

 
B12_1.4M_QPSK_6@0_CH_23173

 

B12_1.4M_16QAM_6@0_CH_23173

 
B12_10M_64QAM_50@0_CH_23060

 

B12_10M_64QAM_50@0_CH_23095

 

http://www.uttlab.com/


 Page 191 of 285 Report No.: 2402189665RFM-2 
 

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. 
Address: Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China 
Tel: +86-755-28230888              Fax: +86-755-28230886                E-mail: info@uttlab.com                http://www.uttlab.com 
UTTR-RF-FCC4G-V1.1 

B12_10M_64QAM_50@0_CH_23130

 

B12_5M_64QAM_25@0_CH_23035

 
B12_5M_64QAM_25@0_CH_23095

 

B12_5M_64QAM_25@0_CH_23155

 
B12_3M_64QAM_15@0_CH_23025

 

B12_3M_64QAM_15@0_CH_23095

 
B12_3M_64QAM_15@0_CH_23165

 

B12_1.4M_64QAM_6@0_CH_23017

 

http://www.uttlab.com/


 Page 192 of 285 Report No.: 2402189665RFM-2 
 

Shenzhen UnionTrust Quality and Technology Co., Ltd. 
Address: Unit D/E of 9/F and 16/F, Block A, Building 6, Baoneng science and technology park, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China 
Tel: +86-755-28230888              Fax: +86-755-28230886                E-mail: info@uttlab.com                http://www.uttlab.com 
UTTR-RF-FCC4G-V1.1 

B12_1.4M_64QAM_6@0_CH_23095

 

B12_1.4M_64QAM_6@0_CH_23173

 
 
 
  

http://www.uttlab.com/

